
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS TO BE LISTED ON 22-01-2026

ADVANCE LIST - AL/13/2026

TENTATIVE LIST OF MATTERS WHICH ARE LIKELY TO BE LISTED.

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

1 SLP(Crl) No.
16247/2025
II-A

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE

Versus
GANGADHAR MASNAJI WAGHMARE
IA No. 250819/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 250820/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 250821/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

2 SLP(Crl) No.
14717/2025
II-E

PRAVEEN JINDAL SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
SAHIL ARORA AND ANR. PRIYA PURI[R-1],

PASHUPATHI NATH
RAZDAN[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 236639/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 236636/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

3 SLP(Crl) No.
16253/2025
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ANTI
CORRUPTION BRANCH

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
ASHWATH S VAIRAWAN A.S[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

4 SLP(Crl) No.
15014/2025
II-B

PRABHSHARAN SINGH VANYA GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB KARAN SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 240454/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

5 Crl.A. No. 5394/2025
II

SANI @ RUSTAM ABDUL QADIR ABBASI

Versus
STATE OF U.P RUCHIRA GOEL[R-1]
IA No. 268464/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 268463/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



6 SLP(Crl) No.
16201/2025
II-E

SHAILESH BABULAL BHATT MOHIT D. RAM

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. SWATI GHILDIYAL [R-1],

ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA[R-2]

IA No. 259032/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 260715/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 260713/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

7 SLP(Crl) No.
16476/2025
II-A

BHUSHAN JYOTISINGH CHAVAN NEELAM SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA[R-2]

IA No. 262816/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

8 SLP(Crl) No.
17909/2025
II-D

ARCHANA THAPA ROHINI PRASAD

Versus
STATE (NCT OF DELHI) MUKESH KUMAR

MARORIA[R-1]
IA No. 285553/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 285555/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

9 SLP(Crl) No.
17904-17905/2025
II-D

ISHWAR PRASAD VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.
IA No. 285545/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

10 SLP(Crl) No.
18886/2025
II-C

REGINAMARY CHELLAMANI SWASTIK DALAI

Versus
STATE REP BY SUPERINTENDENT OF CUSTOMS GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[R-1]

11 SLP(Crl) No.
18750/2025
II-C

MOHNISH KUMAR TANDIYA ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH PRABODH KUMAR[R-1]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 299794/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

12 SLP(Crl) No.
20617/2025
II-C

A. VIVEKANANDAM SRIRAM P.

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY



IA No. 329543/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 329546/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

13 W.P.(Crl.) No. 452/2024
X

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN AND ANR. MANISH KUMAR GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARPRADESH AND ANR. RUCHIRA GOEL[R-1], [R-2]

FUZAIL AHMAD
AYYUBI[IMPL]
AVIRAL KASHYAP[INT]

IA No. 211876/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 310657/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 234449/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 214327/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 214304/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 214076/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 205074/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 234448/2025 - INTERVENTION
APPLICATION
IA No. 211872/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 214326/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 214075/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 205077/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 13.1 Connected
W.P.(Crl.) No. 128/2025
X

ARIF ANWAR HASHMI AND ORS. SANJAI KUMAR PATHAK

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. RUCHIRA GOEL[R-1], [R-2]
FOR
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 76648/2025
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
168109/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
168110/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
214622/2025
IA No. 214622/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 168110/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 168109/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 76648/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

 13.2 Connected
W.P.(Crl.) No. 183/2025
X

KHANAIYA ALIAS KRISHNA MURARI YOOTHICA PALLAVI

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SINGH[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION



14 C.A. No. 10699/2013
XII-A

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS. MANU SHANKER
MISHRA[P-1]

Versus
MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, VISHNU

SHANKAR JAIN[R-1], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-71]
SAURABH MISHRA[IMPL],
PRASEENA ELIZABETH
JOSEPH[IMPL], VENKAT
PALWAI LAW
ASSOCIATES[IMPL]

[ PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE M.M. SUNDRESH
AND HON'BLE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, JJ. ]
IA No. 79368/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 15552/2023 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56287/2020 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103405/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1 Connected
C.A. No. 10701/2013
XII-A

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS. M. A. CHINNASAMY, MANU
SHANKER MISHRA[P-1]

Versus
RAVINDRA COOP. HSG. SOCIETY . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, DEVINA

SEHGAL[R-1]
M. RAMBABU AND CO.[IMPL]
[PR]

019
IA No. 11961/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102768/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.2 Connected
C.A. No. 10685/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
BHANDARI RAMACHANDER . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, MANU

SHANKER MISHRA[R-1], M.
A. CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]

IA No. 103418/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.3 Connected
C.A. No. 10700/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOTY. LTD. . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, M. A.

CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]

IA No. 103419/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.4 Connected
C.A. No. 10682/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
BANDARI RAMACHANDER . AND ORS. MANU SHANKER

MISHRA[R-1], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]



IA No. 103424/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.5 Connected
C.A. No. 10683/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
A.P. POLICMEN COOP.HOUSING SOTY LTD.&ORS
AND ANR.

D. MAHESH BABU, TATINI
BASU[R-1], M. A.
CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-2]

IA No. 103435/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.6 Connected
C.A. No. 10684/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
A.P. POLICEMEN COOP.HOUSING SOC. . AND ORS. TATINI BASU[R-1], M. A.

CHINNASAMY, VISHNU
SHANKAR JAIN[R-2]

IA No. 103427/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.7 Connected
C.A. No. 10686/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
SYED ASIM BAHADUR . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, SHAKIL

AHMAD SYED[R-1], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]

IA No. 103389/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.8 Connected
C.A. No. 10698/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
DEEPTHISRI COOP. HOUSING BULDG.SOC.&ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, DEVINA

SEHGAL[R-1]
IA No. 102771/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.9 Connected
C.A. No. 10681/2013
XII-A

SYED HYDER ALI AND ORS. LAWYER S KNIT & CO

Versus
MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. AND ANR. G. N. REDDY, VISHNU

SHANKAR JAIN[R-1], D.
MAHESH BABU, ASWATHI
M.K.[R-1], VENKAT PALWAI
LAW ASSOCIATES, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-2]
KUNAL MALIK[IMPL]

71/2025
IA No. 262671/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 258411/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103421/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
0

Connected
C.A. No. 10695/2013
XII-A

A.P. POLICEMEN COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD TATINI BASU[P-1]

Versus



RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU[R-1],
DEVINA SEHGAL[R-1]

IA No. 102801/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
1

Connected
C.A. No. 10696/2013
XII-A

PRASHANT NAGAR WELFARE ASSOCIATION K. RAM KUMAR, ANJANI
AIYAGARI[P-1]

Versus
RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, RAAVI

YOGESH VENKATA[R-1],
DEVINA SEHGAL[R-34]
SINDOORA VNL[IMPL]

IA No. 117745/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102367/2022 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 183365/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102784/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
2

Connected
C.A. No. 10697/2013
XII-A

RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. &ORS VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN[P-1]

Versus
NAWAB IQBALUDDIN KHAN . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, RAJESH

KUMAR
M. RAMBABU AND CO.[IMPL]
[PR]

IA No. 11964/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102788/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
3

Connected
C.A. No. 10706/2013
XII-A

RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY AND ORS. T. V. RATNAM, ANKOLEKAR
GURUDATTA[P-1]

Versus
BANDARI RAMACHANDER . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, M. A.

CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-2]

IA No. 224632/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 11912/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102790/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
4

Connected
C.A. No.
10702-10704/2013
XII-A

DEEPTI SREE COOP.H.BLD.SOCIETY & ANR. PARTH YADAV[P-1]

Versus
SYED ASIM BAHADUR . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU[R-1],

SHAKIL AHMAD SYED[R-1]
DEVINA SEHGAL[IMPL]

IA No. 316226/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 75916/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 289282/2024 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103411/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT



 14.1
5

Connected
C.A. No. 10705/2013
XII-A

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN[P-1]

Versus
BANDARI RAMCHANDER . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, MANU

SHANKER MISHRA[R-1], M.
A. CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]

FOR
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
102778/2018
IA No. 102778/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
6

Connected
C.A. No. 10707/2013
XII-A

T.NAGARAJU K. RAM KUMAR

Versus
RAVINDRA CO-OP HSG.SOCIETY AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, M. A.

CHINNASAMY, DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-2]

IA No. 102795/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
7

Connected
C.A. No. 10708/2013
XII-A

AYYAPPAN COOP.HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD K. SHIVRAJ CHOUDHURI

Versus
BANDARI RAMCHANDER . AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU, VISHNU

SHANKAR JAIN[R-1], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-1]

IA No. 102779/2018 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

 14.1
8

Connected
SLP(C) No. 6510/2016
XII-A

EJAZUDDIN KHAN ALIAS AIZAZUDDIN KHAN AND
ORS. AND ORS.

MANDEEP KALRA [P-1], [P-2],
[P-2.3], [P-2.2], [P-2.1], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6]

Versus
RAVINDRA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AND ORS. AND ORS.

SADINENI RAVI KUMAR[R-1],
E. R. SUMATHY[R-8], [R-11],
[R-12], [R-14], [R-17], [R-18],
SHAKIL AHMAD SYED[R-27],
[R-27], DEVINA
SEHGAL[R-35],
[R-36]
D. BHARATHI REDDY[IMPL]

I.A.
FOR ON IA 8/2016
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
46043/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
60335/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
132797/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA
11903/2019
FOR impleading party ON IA 58032/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
58032/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
118591/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
118593/2022



FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON
IA 134354/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
134359/2022
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
56867/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
56870/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
96494/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA
96496/2024
FOR impleading party ON IA 162399/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
162399/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
162402/2025
IA No. 134354/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING
ON RECORD
IA No. 96494/2024 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 132797/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 46043/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 11903/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 56870/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 134359/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 118593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 96496/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 162402/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 162399/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 58032/2019 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 60335/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 56867/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 118591/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

 14.1
9

Connected
CONMT.PET.(C) No.
958/2017 in SLP(C) No.
6510/2016
XII-A

MD. EJAZUDDIN KHAN @ AIZAZUDDIN KHAN AND
ORS.

MANDEEP KALRA [P-1],
JASMINE DAMKEWALA[P-1]

Versus
SRI SAIDI REDDY AND ANR.
IN SLP(C) No. - 6510/2016,

15 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
391/2025 in Crl.A. No.
2065/2022
II-D

DEVENDER NAHAR RAJSHRI ASHUTOSH DUBEY

Versus
PAYAL MAHESHWARI AND ORS.
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 1896/2022,
IA No. 171399/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION



16 SLP(Crl) No.
5820-5821/2025
II

BHAWANA SINGH DEEPAK SINGH

Versus
ANKAN RAI AND ANR. DHANANJAYA

MISHRA[CAVEAT]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 160691/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97535/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 97534/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 160690/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 131101/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

17 T.P.(C) No. 3214/2024
IV-D

RUBY MASSEY SUDHIR NAAGAR

Versus
HAROON MASIH RESPONDENT-IN-

PERSON[R-1]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 274890/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

18 SLP(Crl) No.
13755/2025
II-C

RAHUL GUPTA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
STATION HOUSE OFFICER AND ORS. PRASHANT SINGH[R-1],

[R-2], ABHISHEK GUPTA[R-3],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7]

19 T.P.(C) No. 3393/2024
XI-A

SUMAN KUMAR NIKILESH RAMACHANDRAN

Versus
KALYAN KUMAR VMZ CHAMBERS[R-1]
IA No. 289972/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

 19.1 Connected
T.P.(Crl.) No. 731/2025
II-A

KALYAN KUMAR VMZ CHAMBERS

Versus
SUMAN KUMAR
IA No. 184876/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

20 T.P.(C) No. 876/2025
IX-A

PRANGYA VIKAS NAYAK CHAND QURESHI

Versus
VIKAS RAVINDRA NAYAK
IA No. 71772/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

21 T.P.(C) No. 328/2025
XV

SUSMITA (PANIGRAHI) DAS SUJOY CHATTERJEE

Versus
MAUSUM DAS RITURAJ BISWAS[R-1]
IA No. 31247/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

22 T.P.(Crl.) No. 248/2025
II-B

RITESH KAPAHI MD. ALI

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1],

ABHAY KUMAR[R-2]



FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 71661/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 71662/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 102784/2025 - PASSING APPROPRIATE
ORDER OR DECREE UNDER ARTICLE 142 OF THE
CONSTITUTION

23 T.P.(C) No. 914/2025
XIV

DEVANGI BINDAL RISHI MATOLIYA

Versus
ARVIND KUMAR RAVI PRAKASH[CAVEAT]
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 85488/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

24 T.P.(Crl.) No. 460/2025
II

KAUSHAL KODESIA AND ANR. VANYA GUPTA

Versus
APURVA PRASAD SWATI SETIA[R-1]
IA No. 129513/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 158925/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 129512/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

25 T.P.(Crl.) No. 820/2023
II-E

BHUVANESHWARI KOPPAD RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
SAVITA @ RESHMA KOPPAD AND ORS. ABDUL AZEEM

KALEBUDDE[CAVEAT], [R-1],
RAJAN KUMAR SINGH[R-2],
[R-3]

IA No. 222507/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

26 T.P.(C) No. 2887/2025
XVI-A

T. V. A. LAKSHMI PAROMITA MAJUMDAR

Versus
T. RAMA SESHU VENKATESWARA RAO

ANUMOLU[R-1]
IA No. 262367/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

27 W.P.(C) No. 295/2012
PIL-W

S.RAJASEEKARAN KRISHNA KUMAR[P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV[R-1],

SUDARSHAN LAMBA[R-3],
[R-4], VIRESH B.
SAHARYA[R-7], MERUSAGAR
SAMANTARAY[R-9], ANKITA
CHAUDHARY[R-8]
VIVEK KISHORE[IMPL],
V. N. RAGHUPATHY[IMPL]
[GR], TULIKA
MUKHERJEE[IMPL], SWATI
GHILDIYAL [IMPL], SUNNY
CHOUDHARY[IMPL],
SUBHASISH
MOHANTY[IMPL],
SHUVODEEP ROY[IMPL],
SHREEKANT NEELAPPA
TERDAL[IMPL], SHISHIR
DESHPANDE[IMPL],
SHANTANU SAGAR[IMPL],
SATYAJEET KUMAR[IMPL],
SANTOSH KUMAR - I[IMPL],
SAMEER



ABHYANKAR[IMPL],
SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN[IMPL],
RUCHIRA GOEL[IMPL], RAVI
RAGHUNATH [IMPL],
RASHMI
NANDAKUMAR[IMPL], RAJAN
NARAIN[IMPL],
RAGHVENDRA
KUMAR[IMPL],
PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH
KUMAR[IMPL], PRADEEP
MISRA[IMPL], NISHE RAJEN
SHONKER[IMPL], NEERAJ
SHEKHAR[IMPL], MUKESH
KUMAR MARORIA[IMPL], M.
P.
VINOD[IMPL], KUNAL
MIMANI[IMPL], K. ENATOLI
SEMA[IMPL], JAIKRITI S.
JADEJA[IMPL], GUNTUR
PRAMOD KUMAR[IMPL], E. C.
AGRAWALA[IMPL],
DIVYANSHU KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA[IMPL], DEVINA
SEHGAL[IMPL],
DEEPANWITA
PRIYANKA[IMPL], D. K.
DEVESH[IMPL], BAANI
KHANNA[IMPL], AZMAT
HAYAT AMANULLAH[IMPL],
ASTHA
SHARMA[IMPL], ARPUTHAM
ARUNA AND CO[IMPL],
ARAVINDH S.[IMPL],
ANANDO MUKHERJEE[IMPL],
AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE[IMPL]
V. SHYAMOHAN[INT],
SANJAY
JAIN[INT], PRANAYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA[INT]

[ HEARD BY : HON. J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON.
K.V. VISWANATHAN, JJ. ].... [ MR. GAURAV
AGRAWAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE IS AMICUS
CURIAE ]..... [ONLY IA NO.
43387/25, IA NO. 119142/25, IA NO. 288063/2025
and IA NO. 288062/2025 ARE LISTED UNDER
THIS ITEM ON 20.11.2025 ON TOP OF THE
BOARD.]
IA No. 288062/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 43387/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 288063/2025 - INTERVENTION
APPLICATION
IA No. 119142/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

28 SLP(C) No.
23405-23406/2019
XI-B

JOSEPH KURIAN ETC MOHAMMED SADIQUE T.A.

Versus
CLARAMMA JOHN AND ORS. VISHNU P.[R-1], [R-2], [R-3],

[R-4]
IA No. 49805/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION



IA No. 49831/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 49833/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 144457/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 144458/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 154616/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 49834/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

29 CONMT.PET.(C) No.
582/2024 in T.C.(C) No.
22/2001
IV

G. LOKESH AND ORS. NULI & NULI

Versus
G. S. SANGRESHI AND ANR. D. L. CHIDANANDA[R-1],

ANKOLEKAR
GURUDATTA[R-2]

IN T.C.(C) No. - 22/2001,

30 SLP(C) No. 6786/2023
XVI

THE BIHAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND
ORS.

NAVIN PRAKASH

Versus
PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS. MANJEET KIRPAL[CAVEAT],

AMJAD HUSSAIN[R-2],
AZMAT HAYAT
AMANULLAH[R-3]

IA No. 152066/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 151611/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 68140/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

31 SLP(Crl) No. 9812/2023
II-B

JANG BAHADUR SINGH DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR[R-1]
IA No. 144618/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 144619/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 317019/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

32 SLP(Crl) No. 7734/2023
II-A

DHARMENDRA KUMAR AKHILESH KUMAR PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. PREM PRAKASH[R-1]
IA No. 120795/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

33 SLP(C) No.
12669-12673/2023
XII

M/S TERRA MANUFACTURING AND SALES KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH

Versus
P. NACHIMUTHU GOUNDER(DIED) THROUGH HIS
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ANR.

VINODH KANNA B.[R-1.1],
[R-1.1], M R LAW
ASSOCIATES[R-1.2], [R-1.4],
[R-1.3]

IA No. 45693/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION



IA No. 243143/2023 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 222818/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING ADDL. DOCUMENTS
IA No. 222817/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 221352/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 120285/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 45692/2024 - REJOINDER

34 SLP(C) No.
25083-25084/2024
XVI

SHAILJA VAJPEI NEERAJ SHEKHAR

Versus
ANIMESH KUMAR PARASHAR AND ORS. ASMITA SINGH[R-6], MANISH

KUMAR[R-1], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11], [R-12]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136581/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136579/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 136581/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 136579/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 136577/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 34.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 23557/2024
XVI

SHAILJA VAJPEI NEERAJ SHEKHAR

Versus
THE PATNA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6]
IA No. 218713/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 218709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 218710/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 218712/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

35 SLP(Crl) No.
6840-6841/2024
II-D

SONIA AMRITA SARKAR

Versus
VISHAL DIVYA JYOTI SINGH[R-1]
[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2:00 P.M.]
IA No. 115364/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

36 SLP(Crl) No. 9381/2024
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
VIJAYRAJ SURANA AND ANR. RANJEET SINGH [CAVEAT],

KRISHAN KUMAR[R-2]

 36.1 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
15888/2024
II-E

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus



VIJAYRAJ SURANA AND ANR. RANJEET SINGH [CAVEAT]

 36.2 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
17788/2024
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
DINESHCHAND SURANA AND ANR. ISHAAN GEORGE[R-1],

KRISHAN KUMAR[R-2], [R-2]

 36.3 Connected
Diary No. 56639-2024
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION BS AND FB
BENGALURU

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
DINESHCHAND SURANA (A2) AND ANR. ISHAAN GEORGE[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
3731/2025
IA No. 3731/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 36.4 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 2327/2025
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
DINESCHAND SURANA AND ANR. ISHAAN GEORGE[R-1]

 36.5 Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 8478/2025
II-E

CENRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
S. GURUSWAMY AND ANR. ANSHUMAN SINGH[R-1],

SIDDHARTH SANGAL[R-2]

 36.6 Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
14154/2024
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
VIJAY RAJ SURANA AND ANR. RANJEET SINGH [CAVEAT]
IA No. 183519/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 36.7 Connected
Diary No. 22692-2025
II-E

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
KRISHNA UDUPA AND ANR. NIKILESH

RAMACHANDRAN[R-1]
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
136122/2025
IA No. 136122/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

37 SLP(Crl) No. 1479/2025
II-A

HARIOM KUMAR MOHIT D. RAM

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. AZMAT HAYAT

AMANULLAH[R-1], MEGHA
KARNWAL[R-2], SUNNY
CHOUDHARY[R-4]

IA No. 9135/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

38 Diary No. 37162-2024
(SCLSC) XII

UMA @ GOVINDAMMAL AND ANR. AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA



Versus
J. RAJASEKARAN AND ANR. M.P. PARTHIBAN[R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 211206/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

39 SLP(C) No. 2692/2025
IV-D

SHIV KUMAR AND ORS. AJAY PAL

Versus
MUKESH AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL[R-3]

40 SLP(C) No. 26035/2024
XV

NIRABKUMAR SARMAH SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS. SHUVODEEP ROY[R-1], [R-2],

KAUSHIK
CHOUDHURY[CAVEAT], [R-5],
[R-7]

IA No. 297516/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 297041/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

41 SLP(C) No.
189-190/2025
IV-C

RAGHUVEER SINGH GOND AND ANR. SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ORS.

CHANDRASHEKHAR A.
CHAKALABBI[R-1]

IA No. 288101/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

42 SLP(C) No. 29287/2024
XV

LALJOHANA AND ORS. SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF MIZORAM AND ORS. SALVADOR SANTOSH

REBELLO[CAVEAT], [R-7],
[R-8], ANANDO
MUKHERJEE[R-1], [R-1],
[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4], [R-5], [R-5]

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.283109/2024-
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 283109/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

43 Diary No. 51250-2024
II-E

KALAKAYYA TEERTHAYYA KADOOR S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. PATIL REKHA CHANDRA

GOUDA[R-1]
IA No. 3123/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 46323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 3124/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3125/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

44 Diary No. 51971-2024
XV

LANVANO LOTHA AND ORS. AG VERITAS LAW

Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ORS. K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]



IA No.273713/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.273712/2024-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 44.1 Connected
Diary No. 52011-2024
XV

LANVANO LOTHA AND ORS. AG VERITAS LAW

Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ORS. K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-1], [R-1],

[R-2], [R-2], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4],
[R-4]

. IA No.280688/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.280689/2024-PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

 44.2 Connected
Diary No. 61336-2024
XV

LAVANO LOTHA AND ORS. AG VERITAS LAW

Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ORS. K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 27453/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING

 44.3 Connected
Diary No. 25350-2025
XV

LUMDEMO LOTHA AND ORS. AG VERITAS LAW

Versus
THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ORS. K. ENATOLI SEMA[R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 144700/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

45 SLP(C) No.
3073-3074/2025
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SUDARSHAN LAMBA

Versus
HARINANDAN MOHD. FAISAL[R-1]
IA No. 23176/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 45.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 22110/2025
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR[P-1], [P-2],
[P-3]

Versus
SHAHEEN FATIMA
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
139291/2025
IA No. 139291/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 45.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 23103/2025
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR

Versus
KHOOB LAL SATYENDRA

KUMAR[CAVEAT]

 45.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 34789/2025
XI

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. AMRISH KUMAR

Versus
OM PRAKASH MISHRA AND ANR. MINAKSHI VIJ[CAVEAT]
IA No. 284841/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



46 SLP(Crl) No. 930/2025
II-C

S. MURUGAN RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
NILAVAZHAGI AND ANR.
IA No. 8524/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

47 SLP(C) No.
20718-20719/2025
IX-A

INDRAKUMAR JAIN SESHATALPA SAI BANDARU

Versus
M/S DAINIK BHASKAR AND ANR.
IA No. 93002/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 93003/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

48 SLP(Crl) No. 6090/2025
II

BRIG VIKRAM AHOOJA RAHUL SHARMA

Versus
LT. GEN. MALHOTRA AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY[R-1],

[R-2], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
DEVINA SEHGAL[R-8]

49 Diary No. 11918-2025
XII

VALLIYAMMAI AND ORS. K. KRISHNA KUMAR

Versus
RAJAKUMARI AND ORS.
IA No. 129604/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 129601/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 129600/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 129580/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 129599/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 157160/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 196309/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 157159/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 129602/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
IA No. 129603/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

50 SLP(C) No. 9671/2025
IV-C

NISHA SINGH SHIVAM JASRA

Versus
VIRENDRA SINGH BRAJESH PANDEY &

ASSOCIATES[R-1]
IA No. 85816/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

51 SLP(C) No. 10422/2025
XV

SONAL TALPADA NEERAJ SHEKHAR

Versus
VEERBHAN SINGH MITHILESH JHA[R-1]



FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 92458/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

52 SLP(C) No. 8504/2025
XI-A

ITISHREE DAS GAUTAM DAS

Versus
SOUMYA RANJAN MOHANTY S. VINAY RATNAKAR[R-1]

53 SLP(C) No. 23631/2025
IV-C

BABITA AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
UDAYVEER SINGH AND ORS.
IA No. 188867/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 188870/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 188865/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

54 SLP(Crl) No. 5899/2025
II-E

D. LOKESH AND ORS. R. ILAM PARIDI

Versus
R. PRAKASH AND ANR. ANANTHA NARAYANA

M.G.[R-1], NAVEEN
SHARMA[R-2], [R-2]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 99174/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 99175/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

55 SLP(Crl) No.
12232/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

SANJAY KUMAR RATHIYA AND ANR. SHIPRA GHOSE

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ANKITA SHARMA[R-1]
IA No. 108687/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 108688/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

56 SLP(C) No.
18582-18583/2025
IV-A

LALITA AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

Versus
SHIVALEELA AND ORS.
IA No. 153881/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153877/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

57 SLP(C) No. 17480/2025
III-B

PREMILABEN JITENDRABHAI PATEL AND ANR. MALAK MANISH BHATT

Versus
BALDEVJI DAHYAJI THAKORE AND ORS. TARUNA SINGH

GOHIL[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 153533/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153265/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 153532/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES



58 SLP(Crl) No.
13489/2025
II-D

N S ENTERPRISES ABHINAV S. RAGHUVANSHI

Versus
AMARTYA DUTTA GUPTA
IA No. 203663/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

59 SLP(C) No. 21385/2025
IV-D

BHUPINDER SINGH CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION

 59.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28799/2025
IV-D

HARBHAJAN SINGH AND ORS. CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 241832/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 241830/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 59.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28798/2025
IV-D

BALWINDER KUMAR AND ORS. CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 233947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 233949/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

 59.3 Connected
SLP(C) No. 28800/2025
IV-D

SHINDA AND ORS. CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.6 I.E.
Diary No. 37160/2025]....FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 226976/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 226967/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

60 SLP(C) No.
25650-25651/2025
XVI

REJIA PARVIN PRATIKSHA SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. DANISH ZUBAIR

KHAN[CAVEAT]
IA No. 197205/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 197209/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 197207/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

61 SLP(C) No. 22381/2025
IV-A

ABHIMANYU KUMAR NISHANT VERMA

Versus



VIJAYA BANK (NOW KNOWN AS BANK OF BARODA )
AND ANR.
IA No. 173184/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

62 SLP(C) No. 20717/2025
IV-A

MANJUNATH AND ANR. V. N. RAGHUPATHY

Versus
JAYALAKSHMAMMA AND ANR. HARISHA S.R.[R-1], [R-2]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 178906/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

63 SLP(C) No. 24055/2025
IX-A

SATYANARAYAN DURGAIAH MEDABOINA SAGAR PAHUNE PATIL

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE[R-1], [R-2],
DIVYANSHU SAHAY[R-3],
[R-4]

IA No. 208461/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 328509/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 208462/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 296429/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

64 SLP(Crl) No.
18685/2025
II-E

TULSIRAM LOWANSHI AND ORS. PARMINDER SINGH
BHULLAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
IA No. 240333/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 240334/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 240335/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

65 SLP(Crl) No.
17336/2025
II-B

SANJOY PAUL SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE

Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 259433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 259434/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

66 SLP(Crl) No.
18105/2025
II-E

BHIMASHI DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA
IA No. 259259/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 259260/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

67 Diary No. 18898-2025
II-E

KASTURI AND ORS. DHANANJAI JAIN

Versus



THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. DESHPANDE CHINMAY
ARVIND[CAVEAT], SANCHIT
GARGA[R-1]

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 133013/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 133012/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 133010/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

68 SLP(C) No. 23502/2025
IX-A

SHIVSHANKAR SEVABHAI SANSTHA JAMATHI AND
ANR.

SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE

Versus
BALAJI AND ANR. ANAGHA S. DESAI[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 202766/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 68.1 Connected
SLP(C) No. 23542/2025
IX-A

SHIVSHANKAR SEVABHAI SANSTHA JAMATHI BK.
AND ANR.

SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE

Versus
VIRENDRA AND ANR. ANAGHA S. DESAI[CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT], AADITYA
ANIRUDDHA PANDE[R-2]

IA No. 202967/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 202968/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

69 Diary No. 53521-2025
IV-A

H.R. NINIGEGOWDA HARISHA S.R.

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.
IA No. 245326/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 245329/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

70 SLP(Crl) No.
15547/2025
II-E

JAGDISH MOTILAL SHETH E. C. AGRAWALA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.
IA No. 247505/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 247506/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

71 Diary No. 55987-2025
XII

T. SOUTHAMANI K. V. VIJAYAKUMAR

Versus
THE MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY KMNP LAW AOR[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 296402/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 296397/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT



 71.1 Connected
SLP(C) No.
31802-31811/2025
XII

C. BOOPATHI SUNDAR G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
THE MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY V. SHYAMOHAN[CAVEAT],

KMNP LAW AOR[CAVEAT]
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.20 I.E.
Diary No. 55987/2025]..... FOR ADMISSION and
I.R.
IA No. 280778/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

 71.2 Connected
SLP(C) No. 31062/2025
XII

R. KAVITHA TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
THE MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY AND ORS. KMNP LAW AOR[CAVEAT]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 273822/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
273824/2025
IA No. 273822/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 273824/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

 71.3 Connected
Diary No. 61210-2025
XII

P DHANAPANDY A VELAN

Versus
THE MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY REP. BY ITS
REGISTRAR AND ANR.

KMNP LAW AOR[CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 307403/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 307397/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

72 SLP(C) No. 33662/2025
XIV

ANUJ CHOPRA AND ORS. NAGARKATTI KARTIK UDAY

Versus
VANEETA KHANNA AND ORS. SHIV SAGAR

TIWARI[CAVEAT]
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 296800/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 296799/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 296798/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

73 MA 2591/2025 in SLP(C)
No. 9776/2025
IV-C

SAMSUN BEE AND ORS. HARMEET SINGH RUPRAH

Versus
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS. SATYAVEER SINGH[R1],

SHIVAANSH MAINI[R3], [R4]
IN SLP(C) No. - 9776/2025,
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 288416/2025 - MODIFICATION

74 C.A. No. 5013/2022
XVII

M/S. STAR MINES PREETIKA DWIVEDI

Versus



THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. AJIT SHARMA[CAVEAT],
[R-10], VISHNU SHANKAR
JAIN[R-1], [R-3], [R-9],
GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER[R-4], SUDEEP
KUMAR[R-5], PRADEEP
MISRA[R-6]
SIDDHARTHA
CHOWDHURY[INT]

{Mention Memo}
IA No. 49485/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 106684/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 106685/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 77344/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 106681/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 82267/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 8404/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 77343/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 106682/2022 - STAY APPLICATION
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